To: +18506176383	Page: 2 of 5	2021-12-28 15:46:17 CST	16082688591	From: Robert Evert
12/28/21, 11:45 AM	NAF	Division of Corporate Division of Corporate Blootronic Filing Covers	f State	\bigcirc
No		age and use it as a cover sl n the top and bottom of all p		umber
		(((H21000469824 3)))	
N		EFRESH/RELOAD button of g so will generate another c		s page.
	To: Division of Fax Number From:	Corporations : (850)617-6383		
	Phone	2 : BUSINESS FILINGS Der : 105256001620 : (608)827-5300 : (608)827-5501		PP JUI
	annual report ma	ress for this business en ilings. Enter only one em PScherm@Sauer-Inc.com		
 2†	For	cign Limited Liability (Sauer Southeast, LL	_	
2 	Certificate		0	
H d	Certified		0	
5	Page Cour Estimated		04 \$125.00	
Ц .				

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Retry for a live version

This page (<u>https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe</u>) is currently offline. However, because the site uses Cloudflare's Always OnlineTM technology you can continue to surf a snapshot of the site. We will keep checking in the background and, as soon as the site comes back, you will automatically be served the live version. Always OnlineTM is powered by <u>Cloudflare</u> S. HAWKES Hide this Alert

1121000469824.3

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTO IRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

t. _____Sauer Southeast, LLC (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company: must include "Limited Liability Company:" "LLC." or "LLC")

if name movadable, corer alterante na	me adapted for the purpose of transcring business in Flo	rida. The air	ennte nune must millide "Limited Linbil	ity Campany," * E L i	or "ULC	
Delaware (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign liquited liability converse is organized)		Э	N/A (FEI number, if applicable)			
Upon Qualificatio		egisiration.) Te penalty bi	bubtyj			
11223 Phillips Parkway Drive East		6	30 Fifty First Street (Mailing Address)			
Jacksonville, Florida 32256			Pittsburgh, PA 15201	<u> </u>		
	·····	_			222	
Name and <u>street address</u>	of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	<u>NOT</u> no	cceptable)	•	28	
Name:	Business Filings Incorporated			۰.,	PH	
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road			STATE FL	3: 5 8	
	Plantation		Florida33324			
	(Cut ₃)		(24,000)			

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position us registered agent.

Mull____

(Registered agent's signature)

Mark Williams, A.V.P., Business Filings Incorporated

H21000469824-3

Page: 4 of 5

1121000469824.3

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity;	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:
LiManager	Name: Sauer Holdings, Inc.	[]Mauager	Name: William N. Steitz
XIMember	Address:	⊡Member	Address: 114 Decrestates Lane
TAuthorized	30 51st Street	XIAuthorized	Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida 32082
Person	Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15201	Person	
⊡Other	L]Other	[]Other	
L'Manogei	Name: Terence R. Kiliany	[]Manager	Naute:
LIMember	Address: 956 Broadmeadow Drive	[]]Member	Address:
🛛 Authorized	Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15237	ElAuthorized	·
Person		Person	
L]Other	DOther	UOther	Ü0ther
ÜManager	Name:	①Manager	Name:
LIMember	Adduess:	ElMember	Address:
[]] Authorized		LIAuthorized	
Person		Person	
f lOther	(1)Other	[]Other	

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the junisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath) of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Gu K Kula Sugnature of an authorized perion Terence R. Kiliany

Typed or printed name of signer



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SAUER SOUTHEAST, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Secondarie of State

Authentication: 205076301 Date: 12-23-21

6455445 8300

SR# 20214209641 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml